

## **REPRESENTATION PETITION**

## Case 143194-E-25

PARTIES						
Employer:	Snohomish Conservation	District	Petitioner:	Union		
Filing Party:	Washington State Counci Employees AFSCME Cou		Petition Type:	New Organizing		
Incumbent Union:						
EXISTING BARGAINING UNIT						
If a collective bargaining agreement (CBA) exists, most recent end date:						
Existing Bargaining Unit:			Number of Employees:			
	-					
	BARGAINING UNIT					
PROPOSED Proposed Bar	BARGAINING UNIT gaining Unit: All non-super he Snohomish Conservation		<sup>ial</sup> Number c	of Employees: 33		
PROPOSED Proposed Bar employees of t	gaining Unit: All non-supe		<sup>ial</sup> Number c	of Employees: 33		
PROPOSED Proposed Bar employees of t	gaining Unit: All non-supe he Snohomish Conservation		Number	of Employees: 33 Representing		
PROPOSED Proposed Bar employees of t PARTY REP Name, Title, a Michael Rainey President/Exec	gaining Unit: All non-super he Snohomish Conservation RESENTATIVES nd Organization y cutive Director ate Council of County and	n District	F			

## **SUBMISSION & SERVICE**

Special requests related to case processing or reasonable accommodation:

Submitter Name:	Michael Ray Rainey	Submitter Email:	michaelr@council2.com
Submitter Title:	President Executive Director	Date Submitted:	06/02/2025 at 6:46 PM

System Service:\* Yes

